
Maiden City Motor Club
Eagles Rock Hillclimb

Saturday 26th August 2017

Overall Results
No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Run2 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Run3 64ft Low Mid Top MPHPos

113  Richard McGimpsey                                 151  64.43 64.94  2.02 21.40 20.32 23.22 118  64.43  2.10 21.14 19.74 23.55 117  65.04  2.10 21.22 20.76 23.06 117 
32   Christopher Houston                               152  69.48 71.66  2.18 23.49 22.97 25.20 116  69.48  2.28 22.82 22.13 24.53 117  69.55  2.24 22.68 22.22 24.65 118 
980  Jaye Nevin                                        153  69.84 69.84  2.29 22.91 22.09 24.84 114  70.29  2.19 23.19 22.12 24.98 114  71.62  2.25 22.75 22.36 26.51 106 
331  John Donnelly                                     144  70.14 73.19  2.53 23.84 23.47 25.88 106  70.14  2.39 23.26 22.33 24.55 106  71.04  2.31 23.17 22.44 25.43 106 
28   Roger Gage                                        85  70.88 71.83  2.43 22.92 22.84 26.07  88  83.84  2.53 24.37 32.37 27.10  88  70.88  2.56 22.99 22.67 25.22  88 
120  Seamus Morris                                     116  71.40 73.69  2.61 25.13 23.14 25.42 105  71.98  2.45 24.37 22.59 25.02 104  71.40  2.60 24.41 22.60 24.39 103 
38   Rudi Gage                                         87  72.08 74.55  2.44 24.42 23.81 26.32  96  72.08  2.54 23.99 22.45 25.64  91  77.72  2.51 24.09 22.72 30.91  45 
47   Gerard O'Connell                                  98  72.41 73.61  2.49 25.08 23.14 25.39 113  72.41  2.44 24.82 22.37 25.22 114  73.65  2.71 25.41 22.92 25.32 114 
444  Paul Montgomery                                   39  74.05 74.05  1.97 23.95 23.56 26.54 108  75.75  1.95 24.02 24.29 27.44  95  76.69  2.06 24.79 24.84 27.06 118 
11   Neil Duggan                                       910  74.86 76.83  2.53 24.81 24.48 27.54  98  74.86  2.51 25.01 23.67 26.18  97  83.36  2.51 24.55 23.09 35.72  35 
107  Alan Cassells                                     1011  75.50 75.99  2.65 25.46 23.47 27.06  92  76.07  2.64 25.38 23.73 26.96  91  75.50  2.77 25.30 23.44 26.76  90 
9    Walter Nevin                                      912  76.35 78.35  2.48 25.10 25.99 27.26  91  76.35  2.48 25.28 23.70 27.37  91  76.57  2.53 25.46 23.36 27.75  92 
41   Alan Roddy                                        1013  76.89 76.89  2.68 25.80 23.88 27.21  88  76.96  2.85 25.55 24.21 27.20  88  78.31  3.04 26.00 25.06 27.25  87 
22   Michael McAllister                                214  78.13 79.55  2.87 26.07 24.64 28.84  89  78.20  2.46 25.36 24.48 28.36  88  78.13  2.82 26.17 24.38 27.58  88 
59   Gary McWilliams                                   915  78.39 78.90  2.58 26.17 24.91 27.82  92  79.25  2.73 26.87 24.84 27.54  92  78.39  2.98 26.77 24.72 26.90  95 
131  Conor Hamill                                      216  79.26 81.93  2.66 27.02 26.34 28.57  91  79.54  2.88 26.85 24.69 28.00  95  79.26  2.67 26.52 24.84 27.90  95 
55   Colin McCann                                      217  79.52 80.73  2.50 26.00 26.00 28.73  88  79.52  2.48 25.96 25.29 28.27  89  79.67  2.69 26.22 25.41 28.04  88 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    6A18  79.58 79.58  2.43 25.64 25.21 28.73  82  81.12  2.71 26.28 25.55 29.29  80  81.99  2.67 26.29 25.72 29.98  79 
73   Damien Carey                                      1219  79.66 80.29  2.07 25.97 26.68 27.64  83  81.80  2.09 26.93 26.68 28.19  83  79.66  2.24 26.19 25.91 27.56  83 
189  Paul Buchanan                                     1420  80.46 81.51  1.99 27.81 25.92 27.78  98  80.46  2.39 26.30 25.98 28.18  98  81.23  2.26 26.80 25.83 28.60  99 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 221  80.68 80.82  2.63 26.60 25.34 28.88  87  80.96  2.45 26.08 25.73 29.15  83  80.68  2.64 26.12 25.71 28.85  86 
815  Paul Hamill                                       722  81.00 81.00  2.30 25.59 26.48 28.93  83 FAIL  2.30 25.01        
741  Barry Griffin                                     323  82.62 83.24  2.56 27.81 26.08 29.35  91  83.48  2.55 27.22 27.06 29.20  98  82.62  2.70 27.70 26.03 28.89  98 
125  Chris McCarthy                                    1224  82.66 82.66  2.07 27.39 26.10 29.17  89  82.76  2.26 27.09 26.41 29.26  89  82.72  2.28 27.30 25.99 29.43  89 
801  Dean O'Sullivan                                   1025  82.76 84.70  2.73 27.26 27.14 30.30  81  82.76  2.85 27.23 26.55 28.98  82  83.40  2.69 27.12 27.07 29.21  82 
7    David Gibson                                      226  83.26 83.26  2.64 26.98 26.53 29.75  76  83.61  2.72 26.46 27.46 29.69  74        
800  Trevor McConnell                                  1027  83.36 85.67  2.55 28.32 27.88 29.47  78  83.36  2.51 27.34 27.14 28.88  77  83.54  2.71 27.25 27.26 29.03  77 
13   Robert McGimpsey                                  16B28  83.39 83.64  2.51 26.85 26.46 30.33  81  89.67  2.57 26.36 26.65 36.66  38  83.39  2.58 26.50 26.79 30.10  82 
139  James Smyth-Tanner                                829  84.23 87.24  2.56 29.01 27.86 30.37  85  85.06  2.68 28.34 27.30 29.42  86  84.23  2.63 27.93 27.11 29.19  86 
89   Alwyn Buchanan                                    1430  84.47 84.47  2.17 27.53 27.13 29.81  94  89.19  2.25 29.32 29.12 30.75  94  85.83  2.57 28.62 26.74 30.47  96 
23   Gary Milligan                                     6A31  84.84 86.51  2.71 27.87 27.92 30.72  78  85.55  2.75 27.53 27.41 30.61  78  84.84  2.90 27.59 27.06 30.19  78 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   232  85.21 87.02  2.77 28.38 28.61 30.03  83  85.53  2.73 27.53 28.37 29.63  83  85.21  3.04 27.97 27.59 29.65  82 
205  Paul Dorrity                                      6B33  85.29 88.11  2.71 27.99 28.67 31.45  81  85.30  2.69 27.31 27.19 30.80  80  85.29  2.77 27.80 27.86 29.63  82 
117  Michael Clarke                                    234  87.11 90.76  2.62 29.48 29.71 31.57  87  88.95  2.76 28.88 29.46 30.61  88  87.11  2.81 28.07 28.57 30.47  87 
101  John Hamill                                       435  87.90 88.62  2.81 27.67 28.68 32.27  79 110.37  2.73 27.17 29.03 54.17  58  87.90  2.82 27.60 28.79 31.51  79 
123  Mervyn Johnston                                   16A36  88.57 90.94  2.92 28.95 29.42 32.57  47  91.54  2.87 29.82 29.39 32.33  78  88.57  3.21 29.05 28.72 30.80  75 
2    Robin Hillis                                      16A37  89.36 91.47  3.04 29.17 29.92 32.38  58  89.36  3.11 29.32 28.86 31.18  79  89.50  3.39 29.66 28.93 30.91  80 
79   Anthony Upton                                     138  90.55 91.95  2.85 29.70 29.26 32.99  74  90.55  3.04 29.27 28.83 32.45  74  90.91  2.86 29.33 29.25 32.33  75 
6    Phil Robinson                                     6A39  92.28 95.02  2.90 31.09 31.83 32.10  73  92.28  2.85 29.73 30.58 31.97  77  94.21  3.21 31.51 30.84 31.86  75 
83   Alistair Nevin                                    6B40  93.24 93.24  2.66 30.00 30.81 32.43  75  94.02  2.65 29.79 32.17 32.06  74  94.48  2.73 29.95 30.98 33.55  74 
60   Tony Grady                                        341 104.60111.45  3.11 32.98 37.17 41.30  50 104.60  2.95 32.59 34.78 37.23  62 106.32  2.89 32.25 36.22 37.85  60 
69   Brendan Flynn                                     1442                    
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Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record - Anthony Upton - 90.55 secs - Fiesta Zetec S - 2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

79   Anthony Upton                                     Fiesta Zetec S                     1  91.95  90.55  90.91100.22  94.27  90.55 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record - Adrain Mulholland -77.55 sec - Ford Escort RS - 2012

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

22   Michael McAllister                                Ford Escort MK2                    1  79.55  78.20  78.13 84.87  80.79  78.13 
131  Conor Hamill                                      BMW M3                             2  81.93  79.54  79.26 94.07  91.52  79.26 
55   Colin McCann                                      Ford Escort RS2000                 3  80.73  79.52  79.67 90.35  93.70  79.52 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Ford Escort RS2000                 4  80.82  80.96  80.68 94.03  85.53  80.68 
7    David Gibson                                      Escort RS 2000                     5  83.26  83.61   91.25  83.18  83.26 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini Cooper S                      6  87.02  85.53  85.21 92.34  88.54  85.21 
117  Michael Clarke                                    Lotus Elise                        7  90.76  88.95  87.11102.65  96.93  87.11 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record - David Hunter  - 73.06  sec - Subaru -  2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

444  Paul Montgomery                                   Subaru                             1  74.05  75.75  76.69 80.03  76.40  74.05 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Impreza                            2  83.24  83.48  82.62 92.11  85.60  82.62 
60   Tony Grady                                        Celica GT                          3 111.45 104.60 106.32155.21 106.08 104.60 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc 8 valve
Class Record - Phil Dorman - 82.92 sec - Locost 7 - 2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

101  John Hamill                                       Westfield 7                        1  88.62 110.37  87.90 95.73  91.83  87.90 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record - Gordon Fogarty - 78.48 sec - Fiat X1/9 - 2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          1  79.58  81.12  81.99 93.03  84.53  79.58 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini 1400                          2  86.51  85.55  84.84 92.57  89.14  84.84 
6    Phil Robinson                                     Ford Ka                            3  95.02  92.28  94.21109.80  98.87  92.28 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
Class Record - Steven Gault - 73.88 sec - Citroen Saxo - 2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

205  Paul Dorrity                                      205                                1  88.11  85.30  85.29 95.80  93.87  85.29 
83   Alistair Nevin                                    Fiat                               2  93.24  94.02  94.48 97.28  95.24  93.24 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
Class Record - David McMullan  - 74.38 sec - Luego Locost - 2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

815  Paul Hamill                                       Tiger Suzuki                       1  81.00 FAIL   85.07 233.71  81.00 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc 8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve
Class Record - Roger Gage - 70.99 sec - Maguire Mini - 2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

28   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini 8v                    1  71.83  83.84  70.88 75.95  72.84  70.88 
38   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini 16v                   2  74.55  72.08  77.72 82.64  77.08  72.08 
139  James Smyth-Tanner                                Mini                               3  87.24  85.06  84.23102.47  91.10  84.23 
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Class 9 Sports Libre Cars 2WD only
Class Record - Neil Duggan - 71.91 sec - Peugeot 205 - 2013

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Ford Escort MK2                    1  73.61  72.41  73.65 77.82  74.58  72.41 
11   Neil Duggan                                       Peugeot 205                        2  76.83  74.86  83.36 81.54  76.82  74.86 
9    Walter Nevin                                      Peugeot 206                        3  78.35  76.35  76.57 84.47  78.57  76.35 
59   Gary McWilliams                                   Toyota Starlet                     4  78.90  79.25  78.39 87.54  81.28  78.39 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc 2WD only
Class Record - Alan Cassells  - 74.57 sec - Peugeot 106 - 2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

107  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106                        1  75.99  76.07  75.50 83.76  78.47  75.50 
41   Alan Roddy                                        Citreon Saxo S1600                 2  76.89  76.96  78.31 82.36  79.10  76.89 
801  Dean O'Sullivan                                   Civic                              3  84.70  82.76  83.40 95.82  85.94  82.76 
800  Trevor McConnell                                  Civic                              4  85.67  83.36  83.54 91.64  88.53  83.36 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc 2WD only
Class Record - Seamus Morris  - 70.68 sec - Darrian T90 GTR - 2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

120  Seamus Morris                                     Darrion T90 GTR+                   1  73.69  71.98  71.40 81.22  73.48  71.40 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - Ian Lancashire - 69.40 sec -Subaru - 2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

73   Damien Carey                                      Impreza                            1  80.29  81.80  79.66 90.43  84.73  79.66 
125  Chris McCarthy                                    Subaru Impreza                     2  82.66  82.76  82.72 89.33  85.47  82.66 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record - Richard McGimpsey - 68.05 sec - RMG BUSA - 2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard SF80                       1  73.19  70.14  71.04 81.64  75.39  70.14 
189  Paul Buchanan                                     Swift 2000                         2  81.51  80.46  81.23101.13  82.52  80.46 
89   Alwyn Buchanan                                    Swift FR89                         3  84.47  89.19  85.83 92.74  93.10  84.47 
69   Brendan Flynn                                     OMS PR                             4    FAIL   

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record - Seamus Morris - 62.08 sec - Pilbeam MP62 - 2013

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

113  Richard McGimpsey                                 RMG                                1  64.94  64.43  65.04 70.09  66.55  64.43 
32   Christopher Houston                               OMS CF08                           2  71.66  69.48  69.55 85.39  74.70  69.48 
980  Jaye Nevin                                        Lotus Reynard                      3  69.84  70.29  71.62 76.73  71.30  69.84 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record - Gordon Buckley - 80.33 sec - Ford Escort - 2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

123  Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini Midas                         1  90.94  91.54  88.57110.37  95.09  88.57 
2    Robin Hillis                                      2002Ti                             2  91.47  89.36  89.50102.45  97.27  89.36 

Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

13   Robert McGimpsey                                  Turner Ford                        1  83.64  89.67  83.39 91.72  88.20  83.39 
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